

## MURANG'A UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY Office of the Registrar (Academic and Student Affairs) E-mail: admissions@mut.ac.ke 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE STRUCTURE 2022/2023 ADMISSION COHORT

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (ELETRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING), BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (CIVIL ENGINEERING) AND BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (MECHATRONICS ENGINEERING)

UNDERGRADUATE GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS

	FIRST YEAR		SECOND YEAR		THIRD YEAR		FOURTH YEAR		FIFTH YEAR	
	FIRST SEMESTER	SECOND SEMESTER	FIRST SEMESTER	SECOND SEMESTER	FIRST SEMESTER	SECOND SEMESTER	FIRST SEMESTER	SECOND SEMESTER	FIRST SEMESTER	SECOND SEMESTEI
ITEM	кѕнѕ.	KSHS.	KSHS.	KSHS.	KSHS.	KSHS.	KSHS.	KSHS.	KSHS.	KSI
1 Tuition Fees	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.0
2 Examination fees	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.0
3 Medical Fees	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2.000.0
4 Activity Fees	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.0
5 Registration Fees	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	-	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
6 University ID Card (New Students only)	600.00	-			_	-	-		-	-
7 Library Fees	1,370.00	1,370.00	1,370.00	1,370.00	1,370.00	1,370.00	1,370.00	1,370.00	1,370.00	1,370.0
8 Computer Fees	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.0
9 Internet Fees	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.0
10 Students Union	500.00	*	500.00		500.00		500.00		500.00	-
11 Practicals/Research fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000,00	1,000.0
12 Materials Development fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.0
13 KUCCPS Placement Fee	1,500.00	-	-		-			v		- 7,535
14 CUE Quality Assurance	1,000.00				2					
15 Aademic Trips			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00	1,500.00	2
16 Internal Attachment		2,754.00	2,754.00	2,754.00	2,754.00	2,754.00				2
17 Industrial Attachment	-	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00				
18 Workshop/Laboratory Fees	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.0
L PAYABLE TO MUT	31,470.00	31,624.00	34,624.00	33,124.00	33,124.00	33,124.00	28,370,00	28,370.00	29.870.00	26,870.0

## 1 University Bank Accounts

Kenya Commercial Bank, Account number 1107198356, Murang'a Branch or any other KCB Branch country wide OR Equity Bank, Account Number 0220273636188, Murang'a Branch or any other Branch of Equity country wide OR Co-operative Bank of Kenya, Account Number 01129573999200, Murang'a Branch or any other branch of Co-perative Bank of Kenya country wide.

#### 2 Accomodation

Accomodation
The University provides limited accommodation giving preference to first year students and those living with disabilities on first come first served basis. The University accommodation is currently charged at a subsidized rate of Ksh. 15,800 per academic year. Please note that those who secure University accommodation must pay accommodation fee for the whole academic year i.e., two semesters. Students are advised to pay only after securing accommodation from the University. However, most students reside in recommended hostels outside the University where rates range from Ksh. 3,000 to Ksh. 5,000 per month. In each case, students provide for their own food.



P. O. Box 75-10200, MURANUS TEL: 0705939269, Email: registrat



MUT IS ISO 9001: 2015 & ISO/IEC 27001:2013 CERTIFIED





#### MURANG'A UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY Office of the Registrar (Academic and Student Affairs) E-mail: admissions@mut.ac.ke

2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE STRUCTURE 2022/2023 ADMISSION COHORT

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY (ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING) AND BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY (MECHANICAL UNDERGRADUATE GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS

		FIRST	YEAR	SECONI	D YEAR	THIRD	YEAR	FOURTH YEAR	
		FIRST SEMESTER	SECOND SEMESTER	FIRST SEMESTER	SECOND SEMESTER	FIRST SEMESTER	SECOND SEMESTER	FIRST SEMESTER	SECOND SEMESTER
ITEM	KSHS.	KSHS.	KSHS.	КЅНЅ.	KSHS.	KSHS.	KSHS.	KSHS	
1 Tuition Fees		8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2 Examination fees		3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
3 Medical Fees		2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4 Activity Fees		1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
5 Registration Fees		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	-	1,000.00	
6 University ID Card (I	New Students only)	600.00		-	-	-		-	•
7 Library Fees		1,370.00	1,370.00	1,370.00	1,370.00	1,370.00	1,370.00	1,370.00	1,370.00
8 Computer Fees		1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
9 Internet Fees		900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00
10 Students Union		500.00	-	500.00		500.00		500.00	
11 Practicals/Research	fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
12 Materials Developme	ent fee	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
13 KUCCPS Placement I	'ee	1,500.00	-		_		-	-	-
14 CUE Quality Assuran	ce	1,000.00	,	-	-	-	-	12	=
15 Academic Trip		-		1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00	1,500.00	
16 Internal Attachment			2,754.00	2,754.00	2,754.00	2,754.00	2,754.00	-	
17 Industrial Attachmen	nt	-	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
18 Workshop/Laborato	ry Fees	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
тот	AL PAYABLE TO MUT	31,470.00	31,624.00	34,624.00	33,124.00	33,124.00	33,124.00	29,870.00	26,870.00

### **IMPORTANT NOTES**

### 1 University Bank Accounts

Kenya Commercial Bank, Account number 1107198356, Murang'a Branch or any other KCB Branch country wide OR Equity Bank, Account Number 0220273636188, Murang'a Branch or any other Branch of Equity country wide OR Co-operative Bank of Kenya, Account Number 01129573999200, Murang'a Branch or any other branch of Co-perative Bank of Kenya country wide.

# 2 Accomodation

The University provides limited accommodation giving preference to first year students and those living with disabilities on first come first served basis. The University accommodation is currently charged at a subsidized rate of Ksh. 15,800 per academic year. Please note that those who secure University accommodation must pay accommodation fee for the whole academic year i.e., two semesters. Students are advised to pay only after securing accommodation from the University. However, most students reside in recommended hostels outside the University where rates range from Ksh. 3,000 to Ksh. 5,000 per month. In each case, students provide for their own food.

> REGISTRAR (ASA) MURANG'A UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

P. O. Box 75-10200, MURANCE TEL: 0705939269, Email: registrar-3.



MUT IS ISO 9001: 2015 & ISO/IEC 27001:2013 CERTIFIED